Ramnikbhai Davariya was also placed under seizure under the provisions of
Section 110 of Customs Act, 1962, under the reasonable belief that the same
are liable to confiscation under the provisions of Customs Act, 1962. It appears
that 6470.65 grams of foreign origin Gold (99.9 purity) having total value of Rs.
4,46,47,485/- (Four Crore Forty Six Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Four
Hundred and Eighty five only) (market value) is liable to confiscation under the
provisions of Section 111 (d), (i) & (j) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ROLE PLAYED BY VARIOUS PERSONS

48.1)  Shri Baldev Manshukbhai Sakhereliya:

It appears that Shri Baldev Mansukhbhai Sakhreliya had played a vital

[...]

Office, Althan-Bhimrad Road, Althan, Surat – 395007, within thirty days of
receipt of the Notice, as to why: -

i. 6470.65 grams of foreign origin Gold (99.9 purity) recovered from 7158
Gold paste seized by SOG, Police, Surat, totally valued at Rs.
4,46,47,485/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty Six Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty five only) (market value) should
not be confiscated absolutely under under the provisions of Section
111(d), 111(i) and 111(j) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. Empty Box –C which was containing the packaging material recovered
from Shri Fenil Rajeshbhai Mavani and Box-D which was was containing